RECORD  TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Tra  Submission Type  V New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#	Conveyance Type  Assignment  Secu	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	IFor Use ONLY by U.S.  Departmental F	yernment Government Agencies) File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Name (line 1) V-Tech, Inc.  Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)  Name (line 2)  Receiving Party  Name (line 1) VMM, L.L.C.  Name (line 2)  Address (line 1) 6272 Riviera Circle  Address (line 2)	Mark if addition	Menth Pay Year  10/28/03  Execution Date  Month Pay Year  10/28/03  Execution Date  Month Pay Year  Month Pay Year  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the tuited States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Posignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Long Beach,  City  Domestic Representative Name and	California State/Country  Address	90815 Zip Code
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public learning for this soliculum of information is estimated to source approximately an information for the description of including time for reviewing the description and pathetring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this hunden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023 I and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget Persons Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Persons Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Affairs Regulatory Affairs Regulatory Affairs Regulatory Affairs Regulatory Affairs Regulatory Affairs

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0937** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	ınd Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (310) 82	4-5555
Name I. Morley	Drucker, Esq.	1111		
Address (line 1) FULIVIDER	PATTON LEE & U	TECHT, LLP	70	
Address (line 2) 6060 Cent	er Drive, Tent	h Floor		
Address (line 3) Los Angel	es, California	90045		
Address (line 4)				
	tal number of pag	es of the attached conveyar	nce document #	5
Application Number(s)			Mark if additional nu	
Enter either the Patent Applica Patent Applica		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same  Patent Number	
Patent Applica	TIDIT RUMPER(S)	5,036,569		
				7
				7
If this decument is being filed to	cathor with a new Pat	ent Application, onter the date the	patent application	Month Day Year
Mas It tue document is being men to	Media with a tien the	pitt applicancil since the data in		
Patent Cooperation Ti	- • •	PCT PC	т ғ	ст
Enter PCT appli only If a U.S. Ap has not been as	oplication Number	PCT PC	т!	РСТ
Number of Properties	Enter the total	number of properties invol	ved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$ /	40.00
Method of Paymen	t: Enck	osed 🚺 Deposit Acco	unt 🗆 /	> \
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by d	leposit account or if ac	iditional fees can be charged to th Deposit Account Number:		06-2425
		Authorization to charge addit	# Lonal fees: Yes T	7 No
Statement and Signa	ture	Manufactured in plants and		<u> </u>
To the best of my attached copy is indicated herein.	a true copy of the	elief, the foregoing informa original document. Charge	tion is true and corre	ct and any are authorized, as
1, Morley Druck	ker, Esq.	Thinley	122	January 12, 2004
Name of Person	1 Signing	Signature		Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is made by V-Tech, Inc., a California corporation, of 2931 Vail Avenue, Commerce, California 90040 ("Assignor") to VMM, L.L.C., a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 6272 Riviera Circle, Long Beach, California 90815.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. Patents:

Patent No.: 4,797,260; Patent No.: 5,036,569; and

Patent No.: 5,137,691

hereinafter referred to as "said Patents".

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents; together with any and all knowhow and trade secrets related to said Patents, as well as any and all knowhow and trade secrets related to now abandoned U.S. Patent No. 5,334,538.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents, the knowhow and trade secrets related thereto, and the knowhow and trade secrets related to now abandoned U.S. Patent No. 5,334,538.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further consideration, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for

28325.1

sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said Patents in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Signature of Assignor:

Dated: 10 - 28 - 03

Jame Victor Proker

TO BE NOTARIZED

28325.1

2

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0940

State of California	1
On October 2k 2003 before ma, Copersonally appeared Victor Purker	} 6s.
041/	and the American
on OCHOCH 28 2003 before ma, C.1	Native and live of Other 10 y, "Lang Dogs, Noting Public"
personally appeared Victor Punker	
•	Name(s) of Signer(s)  Lipersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(4) whose name(4) (s)
@0000000000000000000000000000000000000	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the the state was acknowledged to me the things be the subscribed to me the subscribed to the subscribed to the subscribed to the subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the within instrument and acknowledged to me the within instrument and acknowledged to me the within instrument acknowledged to me the within instrument acknowledged to me the within acknowledged to the withi
ELSILIE CASTANEDA	the same in his nar/thair guthorized
COMM. #1356452 S	capacity(ies), and that by higher/their
LOS ANGELES COUNTY	signature(b) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s).
My Comm. Expires May 13,2006	acted, executed the instrument.
***	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	This harden
	Subject on Off Modern Rubble
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prov	
tancilent temporal and teatherhine	nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ## 15516 Inment	nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title of Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10/28/03	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ## 15516 Inment	nt of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 10128103  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1114	Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT  Document Date: 1D 128 0.3  Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: U A	Number of Pages: